
FINAL SCORE

North Alabama
26-14 (6-8) 4

Austin Peay
31-9 (9-5) 0

April 12, 2025
Cathi Maynard Park (Clarksville, Tenn.)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Box Score - Final
North Alabama at Austin Peay
4/12/2025at Cathi Maynard Park (Clarksville, Tenn.)

North Alabama 4 (26-14; 6-8 Conf )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
6  B. Dover ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 3 0
61  G. Hammons cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3
4  H. Jones 2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 2 3 1
17  L. Wheeler rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11  R. Boyett 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 1
22  B. Rouse 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0
20  S. Day-Jones 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

10  J. Roberson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2  N. Shaw c 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0

0  K. Davis 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  K. Russell lf 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Totals 26 4 9 4 3 21 13 7

Austin Peay 0 (31-9; 9-5 Conf )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
4  ROACHR lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

10  DIAZ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  CAMPBELLK 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 2
11  ROBERTS 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 0
9  SHELANDER dp 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

7  DAUGHRITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  LESKI c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
24  SHERIDAN rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
18  HOWARD cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 2
8  HINTON 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
12  ROPER ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 5 2 0
Totals 27 0 5 0 3 2 21 8 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
North Alabama 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 9 1 9
Austin Peay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 10

E - H. Jones ; DP - North Alabama 0; Austin Peay 0.
RBI - B. Dover (26) ; H. Jones (42) ; L. Wheeler (36) ; K. Russell (5) ; 2B - N. Shaw (4) ; ROBERTS (10) ; SHERIDAN (3) ; 3B - H. Jones (6) ; K. Russell (2)
; HBP - B. Dover (5) ; R. Boyett (5) ; K. Russell (5) ; HINTON (3) ; SH - G. Hammons (4) ; SF - L. Wheeler (6) ; LOB - North Alabama 9; Austin Peay 10.

UNA ip h r er bb k bf ab np
3  E. Simon 7.0 5 0 0 3 2 31 27 114

APSU ip h r er bb k bf ab np
17  NICHOLS 5.1 8 4 4 3 0 27 20 80
13  THOMPSONE 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 7 6 14

Win - E. Simon(9-3). Loss - NICHOLS(7-4). Save - None.
WP - E. Simon (5) ; HB - E. Simon (7) ; NICHOLS 2 (9) ; THOMPSONE (7) ; SFA - NICHOLS ;
Inherited runners/scored - THOMPSONE 1/1; Groundouts/Flyouts - E. Simon 13/6; NICHOLS 5/9; THOMPSONE 1/4; PItches/strikes - E. Simon 114/67;
NICHOLS 80/47; THOMPSONE 14/11;

Umpires - HP: Easton Litton; 1B: Randy Hale; 2B: ; 3B: Michael Carby.
Start: 4:05 pm. Duration: 1:53. Attendance: 252
Weather: Sunny, 60, Wind: N6



Play By Play (Full) - Final
North Alabama at Austin Peay
4/12/2025 at Cathi Maynard Park (Clarksville, Tenn.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
North Alabama 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 9 1 9
Austin Peay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 10

North Alabama starters:
6/ss/B. Dover; 61/cf/G. Hammons; 4/2b/H. Jones; 17/rf/L. Wheeler; 11/1b/R. Boyett; 22/3b/B. Rouse; 20/dp/S. Day-Jones; 2/c/N. Shaw; 18/lf/K. Russell;
3/p/E. Simon;

Austin Peay starters:
4/lf/ROACHR; 16/1b/CAMPBELLK; 11/3b/ROBERTS; 9/dp/SHELANDER; 14/c/LESKI; 24/rf/SHERIDAN; 18/cf/HOWARD; 8/2b/HINTON; 12/ss/ROPER;
17/p/NICHOLS;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UNA batting
B. Dover walked (3-1 BKBBB).
G. Hammons grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); B. Dover advanced to second.
H. Jones singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); B. Dover scored.
L. Wheeler grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).
R. Boyett flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - APSU batting
ROACHR struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSS).
CAMPBELLK grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK).
ROBERTS doubled to left field (2-1 BBK).
ROBERTS advanced to third on a wild pitch.
SHELANDER walked (3-2 FBFBBB).
LESKI grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB).

This Inning R H E L
UNA 1 1 0 1
APSU 0 1 0 2

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UNA batting
B. Rouse flied out to cf (1-0 B).
S. Day-Jones grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK).
N. Shaw doubled down the rf line (2-2 KBKB).
K. Russell walked (3-2 KFFBBFBB).
B. Dover hit by pitch (1-2 KKB); K. Russell advanced to second; N. Shaw advanced to third.
G. Hammons reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); B. Dover out at second ss to 2b.

Bottom of 2nd - APSU batting
SHERIDAN doubled down the rf line (3-2 KBKBFB).
HOWARD grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB).
HINTON grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF); SHERIDAN advanced to third.
ROPER walked (3-2 BBKSBFB).
ROACHR grounded out to p (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
UNA 0 1 0 3
APSU 0 1 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UNA batting
H. Jones tripled to center field (0-0).
L. Wheeler flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); H. Jones scored.
R. Boyett flied out to cf (2-0 BB).
B. Rouse walked (3-1 BBBFB).
S. Day-Jones reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); B. Rouse out at second 2b to ss.

Bottom of 3rd - APSU batting
CAMPBELLK singled up the middle (1-2 KKB).
ROBERTS flied out to cf (0-1 K).
SHELANDER singled to center field (0-0); CAMPBELLK advanced to second.
LESKI lined out to 2b (2-0 BB).
SHERIDAN grounded out to p (2-1 KBB).

This Inning R H E L
UNA 1 1 0 1
APSU 0 2 0 2

4th Inning
Top of 4th - UNA batting
N. Shaw flied out to cf (1-1 BK).
K. Russell hit by pitch (0-0).
B. Dover fouled out to lf (0-0); K. Russell advanced to second.
G. Hammons singled up the middle (0-1 F); K. Russell advanced to third, out at home cf to c.

Bottom of 4th - APSU batting
HOWARD reached on an error by 2b (1-2 FBK).
HINTON hit by pitch (0-0); HOWARD advanced to second.
ROPER grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB); HINTON advanced to second; HOWARD advanced to third.
DIAZ pinch hit for ROACHR.
DIAZ reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-0 B); HINTON advanced to third; HOWARD out at home 3b to c

to ss.
CAMPBELLK flied out to lf (2-2 KBSB).

This Inning R H E L
UNA 0 1 0 1
APSU 0 0 1 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UNA batting
ROACHR to lf for DIAZ.
H. Jones singled up the middle (0-1 K).
L. Wheeler popped up to ss (0-0).
R. Boyett fouled out to 3b (0-0).
B. Rouse singled to second base (1-2 FBFF); H. Jones advanced to second, out at third 1b to 3b.

Bottom of 5th - APSU batting
ROBERTS singled to pitcher (1-0 B).
SHELANDER reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); ROBERTS out at second 2b to ss.
LESKI walked (3-2 FBBBFB); SHELANDER advanced to second.
DAUGHRITY pinch ran for SHELANDER.
SHERIDAN flied out to cf (0-1 K).
HOWARD grounded out to 2b (0-1 K).

This Inning R H E L
UNA 0 2 0 1
APSU 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UNA batting
SHELANDER to dp for DAUGHRITY.
S. Day-Jones popped up to ss (0-1 K).
N. Shaw singled to shortstop (3-2 KBBBK).
K. Davis pinch ran for N. Shaw.
K. Russell tripled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 BBKF); K. Davis scored.
THOMPSONE to p for NICHOLS.
B. Dover singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); K. Russell scored.
G. Hammons popped up to ss (0-0).
H. Jones popped up to 3b (0-2 FF).

Bottom of 6th - APSU batting
N. Shaw to c for K. Davis.
HINTON lined out to 2b (0-0).
ROPER struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS).
ROACHR grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
UNA 2 3 0 1
APSU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - UNA batting
L. Wheeler flied out to cf (2-1 BBF).
R. Boyett hit by pitch (0-0).
B. Rouse flied out to lf (0-1 K).
J. Roberson pinch hit for S. Day-Jones.
J. Roberson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); R. Boyett out at second 2b to ss.

Bottom of 7th - APSU batting
CAMPBELLK flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFBFF).
ROBERTS grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB).
SHELANDER grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK).

This Inning R H E L
UNA 0 0 0 1
APSU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
North Alabama at Austin Peay
4/12/2025 at Cathi Maynard Park (Clarksville, Tenn.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
North Alabama 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 9 1 9
Austin Peay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 10

North Alabama starters:
6/ss/B. Dover; 61/cf/G. Hammons; 4/2b/H. Jones; 17/rf/L. Wheeler; 11/1b/R. Boyett; 22/3b/B. Rouse; 20/dp/S. Day-Jones; 2/c/N. Shaw; 18/lf/K. Russell;
3/p/E. Simon;

Austin Peay starters:
4/lf/ROACHR; 16/1b/CAMPBELLK; 11/3b/ROBERTS; 9/dp/SHELANDER; 14/c/LESKI; 24/rf/SHERIDAN; 18/cf/HOWARD; 8/2b/HINTON; 12/ss/ROPER;
17/p/NICHOLS;

Top of 1st - UNA batting
B. Dover walked (3-1 BKBBB).
G. Hammons grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); B. Dover advanced to second.
H. Jones singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); B. Dover scored.
L. Wheeler grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).
R. Boyett flied out to cf (0-1 K).
1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - UNA batting
H. Jones tripled to center field (0-0).
L. Wheeler flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); H. Jones scored.
R. Boyett flied out to cf (2-0 BB).
B. Rouse walked (3-1 BBBFB).
S. Day-Jones reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); B. Rouse out at second 2b to ss.
1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - UNA batting
SHELANDER to dp for DAUGHRITY.
S. Day-Jones popped up to ss (0-1 K).
N. Shaw singled to shortstop (3-2 KBBBK).
K. Davis pinch ran for N. Shaw.
K. Russell tripled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 BBKF); K. Davis scored.
THOMPSONE to p for NICHOLS.
B. Dover singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); K. Russell scored.
G. Hammons popped up to ss (0-0).
H. Jones popped up to 3b (0-2 FF).
2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.


